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Labor & Employment

Nonfarm Wage and Salary Employment (SA)
Total Resident Employment (SA)

Ul Covered Total Employment
Ul Covered Private Employment

Unemployment

Unemployment (SA)
Percent Unemployed (SA)

Initial Claims

Continued Weeks Claimed

Extended Mass Layoffs
Layoff Initial Claims

Wages and Earnings

Colorado LMI Data Overview

Employment
Oct-12 Sep-12
2,309,100 2,301,500
2,511,587 2,504,431
Q22012 Q12012
2,262,807 2,216,034
1,883,220 1,843,750

Oct-12
214,128
7.9%

16,475
161,146

Q3 2012
9
1,065

Sep-12
217,833
8.0%

11,341
164,163

Q2 2012
22
3,247

Oct-11
2,268,000
2,506,965

Q2 2011
2,212,993
1,834,391

Oct-11
220,028
8.1%

17,058
211,017

Q3 2011
9
1,133

October 2012
Change from previous:
Period Year
7,600 41,100
7,156 4,622
46,773 49,814
39,470 48,829

Change from previous:

Period
(3,705)

5,134
(3,017)

(13)
(2,182)

Year
(5,900)

(583)
(49,871)

0
(68)

Change from previous:

Q2 2012 Q12012 Q2 2011 Period Year
Total Average Weekly Wage $918 $1,003 $900 ($85) $18
Private Average Weekly Wage $925 $1,018 $902 ($93) $23
Oct-12 Sep-12 Oct-11
Average Weekly Earnings (Construction) $858.13 $826.57 $880.71 $31.56 ($22.58)
Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing) $910.69 $978.52 $986.08 ($67.83) ($75.39)

CO Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund

Change from previous:

Oct-12 Sep-12 Oct-11 Period Year
Employer Contributions $62,708,501 $2,770,761  $50,192,477  $59,937,740  $12,516,024
Benefits Paid $43,164,257  $44,355360  $51,977,371  ($1,191,103)  ($8,813,114)
Average Weekly Benefit Amount $353.17 $352.07 $335.07 $1.10 $18.11

End of Month Balance $546,742,502 $522,274,131 $15,559,167  $24,468,371  $531,183,335

Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers

Not seasonally adjusted % Change from previous:

Jan-Jun 12 Jul-Dec 11 Jan-Jun 11 Period Year
Denver-Boulder-Greeley 222.960 221.521 219.055 0.6% 1.8%
US City Average 228.850 226.280 223.598 1.1% 2.3%

(Most current data available for all categories)



