

Colorado LMI Data Overview

October 2012

Labor & Employment				000	Del 2012	
	Emplo	yment				
				Change from previous:		
	Oct-12	Sep-12	Oct-11	Period	Year	
Nonfarm Wage and Salary Employment (SA)	2,309,100	2,301,500	2,268,000	7,600	41,100	
Total Resident Employment (SA)	2,511,587	2,504,431	2,506,965	7,156	4,622	
- 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 	2,511,507	2,501,151	2,500,505	7,100	.,022	
	02 2012	01 2012	02 2011			
III Commond Total Envelopment	Q2 2012	Q1 2012	Q2 2011	46 770	40.014	
UI Covered Total Employment	2,262,807	2,216,034	2,212,993	46,773	49,814	
UI Covered Private Employment	1,883,220	1,843,750	1,834,391	39,470	48,829	
	Unempl	loyment				
					Change from previous:	
	Oct-12	Sep-12	Oct-11	Period	Year	
Unemployment (SA)	214,128	217,833	220,028	(3,705)	(5,900)	
Percent Unemployed (SA)	7.9%	8.0%	8.1%	-	-	
ereent enemployed (SA)	7.5 70	0.0 /0	0.1 /0	_		
nitial Claims	16,475	11,341	17,058	5,134	(583)	
Continued Weeks Claimed	161,146	164,163	211,017	(3,017)	(49,871)	
	02 2012	02 2012	02 2011			
	Q3 2012	Q2 2012	Q3 2011			
Extended Mass Layoffs	9	22	9	(13)	0	
Layoff Initial Claims	1,065	3,247	1,133	(2,182)	(68)	
	Wages and	l Earnings				
				Change from previous:		
D 4 1 4 XX7 11 XX7	Q2 2012	Q1 2012	Q2 2011	Period	Year	
Fotal Average Weekly Wage Private Average Weekly Wage	\$918 \$925	\$1,003 \$1,018	\$900 \$902	(\$85) (\$93)	\$18 \$23	
Tivate Average veemy wage	Ψ)23	ψ1,010	Ψ)02	(ψ/3)	Ψ23	
	Oct-12	Sep-12	Oct-11			
Average Weekly Earnings (Construction)	\$858.13	\$826.57	\$880.71	\$31.56	(\$22.58)	
Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing)	\$910.69	\$978.52	\$986.08	(\$67.83)	(\$75.39)	
CO Une	Inemployment Insurance Trust Fund			Change from previous:		
	Oct-12	Sep-12	Oct-11	Period	in previous: Year	
Employer Contributions	\$62,708,501	\$2,770,761	\$50,192,477	\$59,937,740	\$12,516,024	
Benefits Paid	\$43,164,257	\$44,355,360	\$51,977,371	(\$1,191,103)	(\$8,813,114)	
Average Weekly Benefit Amount	\$353.17	\$352.07	\$335.07	\$1.10	\$18.11	
End of Month Balance	\$546,742,502	\$522,274,131	\$15,559,167	\$24,468,371	\$531,183,335	
Consumer	Price Index f	or All Urban	Consumers			
Not seasonally adjusted				_	om previous:	
Description Country	Jan-Jun 12	Jul-Dec 11	Jan-Jun 11	Period	Year	
Denver-Boulder-Greeley US City Average	222.960 228.850	221.521 226.280	219.055 223.598	0.6% 1.1%	1.8% 2.3%	
(Most current data available for all categories)	220.030	220.200	223.370	1.1/0	2.3 /0	